

Sewa Singh & Ors. vs. Gurdev Kaur & Ors.

RFA No.36 of 2024

11.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.7.

Notice. Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.7.

On taking steps within three days for effecting the service of respondents No.1 to 6(i) to 6(x), issue notice to them returnable within four weeks.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of learned Advocate General representing respondent No.7/State in the cause list henceforth.

CMP No.16354 of 2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants submits that he has withdrawn the present application because it has been filed under the wrong provisions.

The application stands disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 11, 2024
(subhash)