

Sewa Singh & Ors. Vs. Gurdev Kaur & Ors.

RFA No.36 of 2024

17.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocate General, for respondent No.7.

CMP No.17004 of 2024

Notice in terms of order dated 11.09.2024.

In the meanwhile, operation and execution of the impugned award passed by the learned District Judge, Bilaspur, District Bilaspur, HP in **case No.10 of 2004 dated 30.07.2024, titled Gurdev Kaur & Ors. Vs. LAC Koldam & Ors.**, is stayed till further orders.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

17th September, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)