

RFA No.36 of 2024

24.10.2024 Present: Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, AG
for the respondent-State.
Mr. Pankaj Chaudhary, Advocate for
respondents 1, 2(i) to 2(vi), 4 and 5.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for
respondents 6(i) to 6(vi) and 6(viii)
to 6(x).

Notices issued to respondents 2(i),
2(ii), 2(vi), 6(i) to 6(vi), 6(viii) for today have
been received back after validly served.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1,
4, 5, 6(ix), 6(x) for today have been received
back unserved with the report that the addresses.
have been reported to have got married and are
residing in their in-laws houses.

However, Mr. Pankaj Chaudhary,
Advocate, HIM No. 232 of 2022 has put in
appearance on behalf of respondents 1, 2(i) to
2(vi), 4 and 5 and Mr. Anirudh Sharma,
Advocate HIM No. 245 of 2017 has put in
appearance on behalf of respondents 6(i) to 6(vi)
and 6(viii) to 6(x). Learned Counsel appearing

for the aforesaid respondents submit that Power of Attorney on behalf of the respective respondents has been filed in the Registry today. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Notices issued to respondent No. 3 Sh. Pramod Singh and 6(vii) Ms. Dev Kaur for today have been received back unserved with report that the addressees are no more on the land of living and have expired. Let consequential steps qua respondent No. 3- Sh. Pramod Singh and respondent No. 6(vii) Ms. Dev Kaur be taken within four weeks.

List on 22.11.2024.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.10.2024
(Shalini)