

**RFA No. 36 of 2024**

22.11.2024 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Asst. AG for respondent-State.  
Mr. Pankaj Choudhary, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 2 (i) to 2(vi), 4 and 5.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 3-Sh. Parmod Singh, respondent No. 6(vii)-Ms. Avdesh Kaur are awaited. Let the same be awaited for four weeks.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 (i) to 2(vi), 4 and 5 by Mr. Pankaj Choudhary and Mr. R.K. Raghu, Advocates has been filed and placed on record.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 6(i) to 6(vi), 6(viii) to 6(x) by Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate and Ms. Girija Sharma, Advocates has also been filed and placed on record.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**22.11.2024**

*(Vriti)*