

Sewa Singh & ors. Vs Gurdev Kaur & ors.

RFA No.36 of 2024

03.03.2025 Present: Mr. Gurdev Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Pankaj Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(i) to 2(vi), 4 and 5.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.6(i) to 6(vi), 6(viii) and 6(x).

Mr. R.K. Negi, Addl.A.G, for respondent No.7.

Steps for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent Nos.3 and 6(vii) have not been taken till date. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing, otherwise necessary consequences shall ensue automatically.

List on 9.4.2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

3rd March, 2025
(mamta)