

Sewa Singh and others vs. Gurdev Kaur and others.

RFA No.36 of 2024

15.05. 2025 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dixit Sahotra, Advocate, vice Mr. Pankaj Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1,2(i) to 2(vi), 4 and 5.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 6(i) to 6(vi), 6(viii) and 6(x).

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.7/State

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3 stands filed in the Registry on 14.05.2025. If in order, let the same be placed on record. In the meanwhile, consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.6(vii) be taken.

List after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 15, 2025 (veena)