

**Sewa Singh and others vs. Gurdev Kaur
and others**

RFA No. 36 of 2024

18.06.2025 Present:

Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pankaj Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1, 2(i) to 2(vi), 4 & 5.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 6(i) to 6(vi), 6(iii) and 6(x).

Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.7/State.

CMP(M) Nos. 908 and 909 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to
the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3, details
whereof have been given in para 3 of CMP(M) No. 908 of
2025, returnable within four weeks.

RFA No. 36 of 2024

Let consequential steps for bringing on record the
legal heirs of deceased respondent 6(vii) be taken within a
period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 18, 2025
Tarun