

**Sewa Singh and others vs. Gurdev Kaur  
and others**

**RFA No. 36 of 2024**

**29.07.2025 Present:**

Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dixit Sahotra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1,  
2(i) to 2(vi), 4 & 5.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.  
6(i) to 6(vi), 6(iii) and 6(x).

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for  
respondent No.7/State.

Further time prayed to comply with order dated  
18.6.2025. Let the needful be done within a period of two  
weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

July 29, 2025  
Tarun