

Sewa Singh & ors.

Vs.

Gurdev Kaur & ors.

RFA No.36 of 2024

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Pankaj Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1,2(i) to 2(vi), 3(a) to 3(c), 4 & 5.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.6(i) to 6(vi),6(viii) & 6(x).
Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.7/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on **21.11.2025**.

In the meanwhile, order dated 10.10.2025 be also complied by the learned counsel for the parties.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 04, 2025
(V.Himalvi)