

**Sewa Singh & Ors. vs. Gurdev Kaur & Ors.**

**RFA No.36 of 2024**

**10.04.2026**      **Present:** Ms. Pratiksha Chandel, Advocate vice Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pankaj Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(i) to 2(vi), 3(i) to 3(iii), 4 & 5.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.6(i) to 6(vi), 6(viii) & 6(x).

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Manoj Chauhan and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Ms. Archana Negi and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.7/State.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants, prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.3(i). List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**April 10, 2026**  
(reena)